

## OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Shawn N. Reilly sreilly@waukesha-wi.gov

201 DELAFIELD STREET WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN 53188-3633 TELEPHONE 262/524-3701 FAX 262/524-3899

## Resolution to Honor the Life of Lyle Lauersdorf

WHEREAS, death has taken from our midst, Lyle Lauersdorf; and

WHEREAS, Lyle Lauersdorf served the City of Waukesha as a Council Member of District 1 from 1978 to 1985; and

WHEREAS, the City of Waukesha wants to remember and thank Lyle Lauersdorf for his service to our community; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that this resolution be contained in the permanent records of the City of Waukesha and that a copy thereof duly certified by the Mayor and the City Clerk be transmitted to the Lauersdorf family.

	Dated this 18th day of January 2022	
	Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor City of Waukesha	
Attest:		
Gina Kozlik, Clerk		

